CH \$490.00 73113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nutrition & Fitness, Inc.		11/06/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gregory Pharmaceutical Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Fifth Street	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37620	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73113004	E.P.T.	
Serial Number:	75089218		
Serial Number:	77103894	BLUE-EMU FOOT THERAPY	
Serial Number:	78126172	BLUE-EMU	
Serial Number:	85685061	SO ACCURATE WE CALL IT THE ERROR PROOF T	
Serial Number:	86146128	E.P.T	
Serial Number:	86194199	8-HOUR SLEEP	
Serial Number:	86246093	CORT-EMU	
Serial Number:	86390519	FIX THE ITCH	
Serial Number:	86797477	LIDOCARE	
Serial Number:	87023126	IT WORKS FAST AND YOU WON'T STINK	
Serial Number:	87117724	FROM THE MAKERS OF BLUE-EMU LIDOCARE 4%L	
Serial Number:	87117730	FROM THE MAKERS OF BLUE-EMU LIDOCARE 4%L	
Serial Number:	87698147	WORKIN' FEET	
Serial Number:	88239166	PHARMA CBD	
Serial Number:	88246872	MEDI-CBD	
Serial Number:	88813500	ALIVIO SIN DOLOR	
Serial Number:	88813503	ALIVIO SIN OLOR	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900603512 REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0869

<u> IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88840225	STAY LEGENDARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367213747

Email: Trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26840.0001.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gregory Pharmaceutical - Articles of Merger (NFI)#page1.tif source=Gregory Pharmaceutical - Articles of Merger (NFI)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0870



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

GREGORY PHARMACEUTICAL HOLDINGS, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 23rd day of November, 2020.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 23rd day of November, 2020.

Claime J. Marshall
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0871

Certification# C202032300932-1 Reference# C202032300932-1 Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID:

Date Filed: 11/23/2020 10:46:00 AM
Effective: 1/1/2021
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2020 323 00932

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to Section 55-11-05(a) of the North Carolina General Statutes, the undersigned corporation does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving corporation in a merger between two corporations.

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is Gregory Pharmaceutical Holdings, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland.
- 2. The mailing address of the surviving corporation is: 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620. The surviving corporation will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 3. The name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is Nutrition & Fitness, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of North Carolina.
- 4. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the corporations participating in the merger.
 - 5. These articles will be effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2021.

This is the 6th day of November, 2020.

Gregory Pharmaceutical Holdings, Inc.

By:

Name: John M. Gregory

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007226 FRAME: 0872